5032284373

| Form <b>PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)</b><br><u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (gxp. 6/30/2008)</u>  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>_United States Patent and Trademark Office                      |  |
|---|--|--|
|   |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |
| John Souza, Ross Souza and Rod Souza  | Name: Eugene Carbide Saw Service, Inc.   |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No<br>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                 | Street Address: 4209-A West 6th Street   |  |
| Execution Date(s) <u>May 7, 2007</u> Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name   | City: Eugene   |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: Oregon  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment<br>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: United States Zip: 97402  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No  |  |
| A. Application or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/707,668     Additional numbers att              | document is being filed together with a new application.<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>ached? Yes VNo |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved:_one (1)                               |  |
| Name: William O. Geny, Esq.   | 7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung &amp; Stenzel</u><br>Suite 1600  | Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |
| Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue  | <ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>  |  |
| City: Portland  | 8. Payment Information   |  |
| State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: <u>97204-3157</u>   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date   |  |
| Phone Number: (503) 227-5631  | b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550  |  |
| Fax Number: <u>(503) 228-4373</u><br>Email Address:   | Authorized User Name William O. Genv   |  |
| 9. Signature:   | ,  |  |
| Signature   | Date   |  |
| William O. Geny<br>Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover 3  |  |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT REEL: 019578 FRAME: 0137

2007.

ji.

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned individuals whose names and addresses are as set out with our respective signatures below, are the inventors of an invention entitled SAW BLADE WITH MULTIPLE INTERIOR SECONDARY SAW TEETH for which on even date herewith we have previously executed an application for United States letters patent, said application having been filed on February 16, 2007 under serial number 11/707,668;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to each of us by Eugene Carbide Saw Service, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 4209-A West 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we each do hereby assign unto the same Eugene Carbide Saw Service, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And each of us agrees to execute such further instruments as are proper for rS effectuating the premises. ДS

I, John Souza, executed the foregoing Assignment pr

Nohn Soviza 27952 Green Oaks Drive Eugene, Oregon 97402

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF OREGON |      | )    |
|-----------------|------|------|
|                 |      | )ss: |
| County of       | lane | )    |

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared John Souza, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this \_ day of 2007.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL MELODY G B-STALONE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON-COMMISSION NO. 389527 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 10, 2007

ASSIGNMENT FROM JOHN SOUZA, ROSS SOUZA AND ROD SOUZA TO EUGENE CARBIDE RE: U.S. PATENT APPLICIATION SERIAL No. 11/707,668

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 019578 FRAME: 0138 ÷

| I, Ross Souza, executed the foregoing Assignment on | 5/7/2007. |
|---|-----------|
| Ross Sour   | Kon Souza |

Ross Souza 2810 Arrowhead Street Eugene, Oregon 97402

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON ) )ss: County of \_/ane

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Ross Souza, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

| Witness my hand and seal this $\underline{-7}^{t-1}$ day of _  | <u> </u>   |  |
|--|--|--|
|  | Mulody LAStalon<br>tary Public for Oregon<br>Commission Expires: <u>2-10-09</u>  |  |
| 27   | ent on <u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u> |  |
|  |  |  |
| STATE OF OREGON )<br>)ss:<br>County of <u>lane</u> )   | ·  |  |
| Before me, a Notary Public for said county, per<br>the person who executed the foregoing instrument and<br>Witness my hand and seal this <u>7</u> day of _ | sonally appeared Rod Souza, known to me to be<br>acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.  |  |



|  | ;<br>;                                   |
|--|--|
| Molochent  | Pr Stelning                              |
| Notary Public for Oregon<br>My Commission Expires: | 2/10/09_                                 |
| ,  | <u>(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> |

ASSIGNMENT FROM JOHN SOUZA, ROSS SOUZA AND ROD SOUZA TO EUGENE CARBIDE RE: U.S. PATENT APPLICIATION SERIAL No. 11/707,668

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 019578 FRAME: 0139

## **RECORDED: 07/19/2007**